
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final/OT)


Azusa Pacific 7 vs. #21 San Diego State 8 (April 22, 2022 at Riverside, CA)

Azusa Pacific (8-16) vs. #21 San Diego State (13-15)


Date: Apr 22, 2022 - 2:00 PM PDT


Location: Lancer Aquatic Center (Riverside, CA)


Weather: 67° with few clouds and NW winds of 11 mph


TEAM 1 2 3 4 OT OT TOT

Azusa Pacific
Cougars 3 2 2 0 0 0 7

San Diego State
Aztecs 2 2 1 2 1 0 8

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
APU CATEGORY SDSU

7 GOALS 8

36 SHOTS 36

.194 SHOT PCT. .222

9 EXCLUSIONS 10

2-9 POWERPLAY 1-8

.222 PP PCT. .125

1 PENALTY FOULS 1

0-1 PENALTY SHOTS 0-1

1 YELLOW CARDS 1

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

APU W PERIOD W SDSU

21 1 ✓ 14

21 2 ✓ 14

21 ✓ 3 15

21 4 ✓ 4

5 ✓ 5 5

21 ✓ 6 14

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 6:07 APU 10 Shyanne Rainey G 1-0

1 4:45 APU 10 Shyanne Rainey E

1 4:25 SDSU 5 Spencer Samuel G-E 1-1

1 3:33 APU 8 Milena Guzmán Ortiz G 2-1

1 2:25 SDSU 16 Rose Kanemy E

1 1:59 APU 6 Kyra Kahahawai G 3-1

1 0:55 APU 3 Bri Erickson E

1 0:32 SDSU 3 Lucia Carballo G 3-2

2 6:10 SDSU 9 Sydney Hurst E

2 5:32 APU 5 Gabrielle Martinez G-E 4-2

2 5:33 APU 10 Shyanne Rainey E

2 4:14 APU 21 Montana White G 5-2

2 4:14 SDSU TO

2 3:31 SDSU 16 Rose Kanemy E

2 2:40 SDSU 2 Delaney Binette E-P

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 2:27 SDSU 7 Jessica Leckich G 5-3

2 1:29 SDSU 14 Karli Canale G 5-4

2 0:30 APU TO

2 0:14 SDSU 14 Karli Canale E

3 7:43 SDSU 6 Samanatha Loughlin E

3 7:30 APU 5 Gabrielle Martinez G-E 6-4

3 6:42 SDSU 8 Katie Ratcliff E

3 4:16 SDSU 14 Karli Canale G 6-5

3 3:49 APU 2 Skylar Ford E

3 2:38 APU 11 Kaelene De Bie E

3 2:34 SDSU TO

3 1:05 APU 10 Shyanne Rainey G 7-5

3 0:06 APU 8 Milena Guzmán Ortiz E

4 7:59 SDSU TO-30

4 7:50 SDSU 14 Karli Canale G 7-6

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

4 6:48 SDSU 14 Karli Canale G 7-7

4 6:48 APU TO

4 4:32 APU 2 Skylar Ford E-P

4 4:17 SDSU 14 Karli Canale E

4 4:13 APU TO

4 3:46 SDSU 2 Delaney Binette E

4 3:36 SDSU HC Carin Crawford YC

4 0:38 APU TO-30

4 0:09 SDSU TO

5 2:39 SDSU 6 Samanatha Loughlin E

5 1:58 SDSU 3 Lucia Carballo G 7-8

5 1:42 APU 21 Montana White E

6 1:00 APU HC Julie Snodgrass YC

6 0:23 APU 3 Bri Erickson E

Timeouts: SDSU - TO - 4:14/2; APU - TO - 0:30/2; SDSU - TO - 2:34/3; SDSU - TO-30 - 7:59/4; APU - TO - 6:48/4; APU - TO - 4:13/4; APU - TO-30 - 0:38/4; SDSU - TO - 0:09/4

Cards: SDSU HC Carin Crawford - YC - 3:36/4; APU HC Julie Snodgrass - YC - 1:00/6

Win: Raquel de Pinho Loss: Kate Green-Jones

2 Skylar Ford 4 0 0 0 2 0 1

3 Bri Erickson 3 0 1 1 2 0 0

4 Lauren Hoyle 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Gabrielle Martinez 6 2 1 3 0 1 1

6/15 Kyra Kahahawai 4 1 0 1 0 0 1

7 Maritza Ochoa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Milena Guzmán Ortiz 3 1 0 1 1 0 0

10 Shyanne Rainey 5 2 0 2 2 0 0

11 Kaelene De Bie 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 María Boix Pascual 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Alyssa Perez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Grace Pugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Haley Albee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Carlota Pereia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Carley Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Montana White 5 1 1 2 1 0 1

1 Kate Green-Jones 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

## AZUSA PACIFIC SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Kate Green-Jones L 38:00 8 14 .636 1 0

## AZUSA PACIFIC MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Delaney Binette 0 0 2 2 1 0 0

3 Lucia Carballo 5 2 0 2 0 1 1

4 Kendall Houck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Spencer Samuel 10 1 1 2 0 1 1

6 Samanatha Loughlin 1 0 0 0 2 1 0

7 Jessica Leckich 4 1 0 1 0 1 0

8 Katie Ratcliff 2 0 1 1 1 0 0

9 Sydney Hurst 2 0 1 1 1 0 0

12 Danni Croteau 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

14 Karli Canale 6 4 0 4 2 1 2

15 Laurene Padilla 4 0 1 1 0 0 1

16 Rose Kanemy 2 0 2 2 2 0 2

20 Faith Cerussi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Raquel de Pinho 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

## SAN DIEGO STATE SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Raquel de Pinho W 38:00 7 18 .720 0 2

## SAN DIEGO STATE MIN GA SV SV% A STL


